Electronic Version 1.0.1 Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Wayne Westerman

Execution Date: 01/22/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: FingerWorks, Inc.

Street Address: 798 Taylors Bridge Road

Internal Address:

City: Townsend
State: DELAWARE

Country:

Postal Code: 19734

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027417

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Wayne Westerman

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2001

Total Attachments: 1

source="fwassign.tif"

PATENT <u>REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0049</u>

800000037

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Wayne Westerman of Newark, Delaware, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 5 ystem and Method for Recognizing Touch Typing Under Limited Tactile Feedback Conditions	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>Jan. 26, 200</u> , and	
Whereas, Finger Works Inc. of Townsend, DE herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 798 Taylors Bridge Roda is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{\bigcirc \land e}{}$ dollars (\$\frac{1}{\ldot\infty}\emptyset\)), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 264h day of 0 and ary	, 20
at 40 East Mair Street, Newark DE	1971
9,6 20 90	1 to the same
County of Maria (1970)	Signature)
Before me personally appeared said Way U Wester Man and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of awar, 2001.	JENNIFER M. EWALD NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF DELAWARE NEW CASTLE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1966
Seal (N	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 01/28/2001